credit lines available.

Hedge of net investment in foreign entity

At 30 September 2018, US$228.6m of the US Term Loan B debt facility shown in Note 3-1 that is held within an Australian
company has been designated as a hedge of the net investment in an American subsidiary. The foreign exchange gains
and losses on translation of the borrowing into Australian dollars at the end of the reporting period are recognised in other
comprehensive income and accumulated in the foreign currency translation reserve within shareholders equity (Note 3-3).
There was no ineffectiveness to be recorded in the profit or loss from net investments in foreign entity hedges.

90� ARISTOCRAT LEISURE LIMITED Annual Report 2018

3-6 CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED
Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign exchange risk. These sensitivities are prior to the offsetting impact of hedging instruments, and are shown on a pre-tax
basis:

Carrying amount Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

 $’m
-1% Profit

$’m
+1% Profit

$’m
-10% Profit

$’m
+10% Profit

$’m
2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 428.1 547.1 (4.3) (5.5) 4.3 5.5 0.1 0.4 (0.1) (0.3)
Receivables 832.1 619.3 - - - - 5.8 2.3 (4.8) (1.9)
Debt securities
held-to-maturity 11.7 11.1 (0.1) (0.1) 0.1 0.1 - - - -
Other financial assets 16.9 - - - - - - - - -
Other investments 1.0 3.1 - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities
Payables 695.7 448.9 - - - - (5.6) (2.7) 4.6 2.2
Borrowings 2,881.1 1,199.4 29.1 12.1 (29.1) (12.1) - - - -
Progressive jackpot
liabilities 36.4 34.9 0.4 0.3 (0.4) (0.3) - - - -
Other financial
liabilities 3.2 1.4 - - - - - - - -
Total increase/
(decrease) 25.1 6.8 (25.1) (6.8) 0.3 - (0.3) -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 3. CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL STRUCTURE CONTINUED

Maturities of financial liabilities

The table below analyses the Group’s financial liabilities into
relevant maturity groupings as follows:
(i)	 based on their contractual maturities:

—— all non-derivative financial liabilities, and
—— net and gross settled derivative financial instruments

for which the contractual maturities are essential for an
understanding of the timing of cash flows.

(ii)	 based on the remaining period to the expected
settlement date:
—— derivative financial liabilities for which the contractual